20:00-21:30

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:10

09:10-10:40

10:40-11:10

11:10-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-18:00

19:00-20:30

Global Influenza
Hospital Surveillance
Network

Global Annual Meeting 2017

October 16t-17t - Barcelona

Scientific Agenda

Sunday, 15" October

Welcome Cocktail

Monday, 16" October

Registration

Welcome and meeting introduction

Sites experiences and results
Round Poster session

Coffee break

Plenary discussion
Poster session

GIHSN pooled results from the 2016-17 season

GIHSN field work report from the coordination
Epidemiology and vaccine effectiveness

Lunch

Specific analyses generated by the GIHSN

GIHSN: Results on RSV and other respiratory viruses
Diabetic patients

Pregnant population

Virological characteristics of strains
Coffee break
Sharing experiences

WHO Influenza surveillance

Sequencing data experience: how to develop a platform
able to sequence data from the GIHSN

IMI projects of interest (DRIVE - RESCEU)

Changing epidemiology of influenza activity in Europe

Dinner Buffet

Javier Diez-Domingo, Clotilde El
Guerche-Séblain

Site investigators

M2 Lourdes Guerrero,
Jan Kyncl

Javier Diez-Domingo,
Mine Durusu
M2 José Sdnchez-Cataldn
Victor Baselga-Moreno

Elena Burtseva, Marta Nunes
Ainara Mira-Iglesias
M9 José Sdnchez-Cataldn
Elena Burtseva

Xavier Lopez-Labrador

Harish Nair, Devika Dixit

Julia Fitzner
Bruno Lina

Javier Diez-Domingo, Harish Nair
John Paget



08:30-08:45

08:45-09:00

09:00-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-13:30

Global Influenza
Hospital Surveillance
Network

Tuesday, 17th October

First day wrap-up and goals for the second day

GIHSN 2017-18 Perspectives
Short update on the foundation ; introduction to the
new governance model and coordination

Open Health Company session

Presentation of the company and expertise
Coordination activities during the 2017-18 season
Development of tools for the GIHSN

Break

Demonstration and discussion

e Indicators of Influenza activity and surveillance

development

o [E-CRF presentation
Review of questionnaires, collected variables; questions
about GIHSN data
Valuation of the collaboration, feedback from
experienced sites

Publications session

Update of the recent and on-going GIHSN publications
ESWI conference wrap-up

On-site publications ; specific topics to be developed ;

2017-2018 Publication plan (plenary discussion)

Closing

Standing Buffet Lunch

Javier Diez-Domingo

Clotilde El Guerche-Séblain

Open Health Company

Open Health Company

Victor Baselga-Moreno,
Open Health Company
Anna Sominina (St. Pet site)

Clotilde El Guerche-Séblain,
Javier Diez-Domingo
Ainara Mira-Iglesias
Ainara Mira-Iglesias

Open Health Company

Javier Diez-Domingo,
Clotilde El Guerche-Séblain



